## Pattison Lake Management District

Restoring, conserving, and protecting the natural beauty, recreational activities, and wildlife habitat of Pattison Lake.

**Pattison Lake Management District** steering committee members work with the county to determine how to maintain and improve our lake using assessment money. Residents voted to establish the district in 2022. After working through delays due to county changes and other challenges, the PLMD became active and funding available in January 2024. The district is a quasi-governmental agency and is separate from the **Pattison Lake Association**, which is a lake resident group that provides neighbors a way to get together for fun and to do projects like removal of floating islands.

## What's happening

Proposals are out for an aquatic weed study, the first step in figuring out how best to maintain and improve lake quality.

A contractor is to be selected in April and the study is to begin in May.

Information on study progress and other efforts will be sent via the Pattison Lake Association (PLA) newsletter and posted on the PLMD website.

## Stay in the know

Please send us your email so we can ensure you get updates on work on the lake. Email us: <u>PattisonLMD@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.pattisonImd.org</u>

Meetings: 4 p.m. fourth Wednesdays at the LFD Station No. 33 on Mullen Road. Agendas are posted to the website. For NOV, DEC dates. See PLMD website.

Contact for Thurston County LMD business: <u>EH LMD@co.thurston.wa.us</u> Annual meeting: Oct. 23. Franz St Fire Station

## **Steering Committee**

Chairman: David Nightingale Jessica DeWitt Brett Kreir Linda Green Chris Maun Brian Muirhead Margaret Tudor